Compliance with Standards
FAA AC 150/5345-47 (Current Edition) ETL Certified
Uses
Designed for use in airfield lighting systems to isolate low voltage
light fixtures from the high voltages in airfield series lighting circuits.
The primary winding of the transformer is connected to a 6.6 A high
voltage series circuit supplied by a constant current regulator. The
secondary winding of the transformer delivers an isolated 6.6 A low

• Made in Columbus Ohio, USA and meets the requirements for Buy
American Preference
Ordering Code 100TS1
Power Range
010 = 10/15 W
020 = 20/25 W
045 = 30/45 W
065 = 65 W
100 = 100 W
150 = 150 W
200 = 200 W
Primary Current
6 = 6.6 A
Secondary Current
6 = 6.6 A
Frequency
6 = 60 Hz
Earthing
0 = Without earthing connection
Secondary Lead
1 = 48 in (1219 mm) Style 8
0
0
1
General Notes
ADB Safegate is not responsible for series circuit insulation resistance
requirements above the limits defined in FAA AC 150/5340-30 or AC
150/5340-26 (latest revisions).
ITX-A
Series Circuit Isolation Transformer
DS-6003 v2.2, 2023.08.08 - Manual No. DM00021-000-01 1
Installation Examples
Frangible Coupling
and Disconnect Plug
L-867 Base Plate
L-867 Base
L-823 Secondary
Connector
L-823 Primary Connector
5 , L-824 CableKV
PVC Drain PipeL-830
Isolation
Transformer
EXAMPLE OF BASE MOUNTED FIXTURE INSTALLATION    L-861T
IN EXISTING SHOULDER SECTION
(Heatshrink Optional)
and Disconnect Plug
Frangible Coupling
Stake Hub
Concrete Anchor
(Recommended 6x6x12 in.)
(150mm x 150mm x 300mm) Metal Stake, 30 in.
(762mm)
5 , L-824 KV
Cable
Transformer Secondary Plug L-823 Primary Connector
(Heatshrink Optional)
EXAMPLE OF STAKE MOUNTED FIXTURE INSTALLATION    L-861T
Characteristics
Wattage FAA Type Primary
current (A)
Secondary
current (A)
Minimum Efficiency
(%) 1
Secondary Maximum
Open-Circuit Voltage
- VRMS
Weight - (lb (kg))
10/15 L-830-16 6.6 6.6 70 8.0 2.6 (1.2)
20/25 L-830-17 6.6 6.6 70 8.0 2.8 (1.3)
30/45 L-830-1 6.6 6.6 80 25 3.0 (1.4)
65 L-830-3 6.6 6.6 80 30 4.8 (2.2)